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AYURSWASTHYA Yojana 

 

1444. SHRI IRANNA KADADI: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the funds allocated, released and spent on the AYURSWASTHYA Yojana, 

since its launch;  

(b) the details of the number of beneficiaries under the scheme;  

(c) the details of the number of Public Health Institutes set up in each State and Union Territory 

in the last three years; and  

(d) whether the scheme was successful in achieving the objectives for which it was launched?  

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)  

 (a) The Ministry of Ayush is implementing a central sector scheme namely, 

AYURSWASTHYA Yojana from the financial year 2021-22. Under this scheme, financial 

assistance is provided to eligible organizations/institutes based on the merit of the proposals 

received from them. The details of the funds allocated and released/spent on the scheme since its 

launch is Annexure –I. 

(b)  Twenty (20) beneficiary agencies have been supported under AYURSWASTHYA 

Yojana, based on the merit of the project proposals received from them. The details of the 

beneficiary agencies are at Annexure – II.  

(c)   No projects have been supported for setting up of Public Health Institutes under 

AYURSWASTHYA Yojana. 

(d)   The scheme is launched in the Financial Year 2021-22 for 5 years up to Financial Year 

2025-26. Twenty-two (22) projects have been sanctioned under the scheme to twenty (20) 

beneficiary agencies, since its launch and the scheme is running smoothly for achieving the 

objectives for which it was launched.  

****** 

  



ANNEXURE -I 

The details of the funds allocated and released/spent on the AYURSWASTHYA Yojana, since 

its launch: 

Financial Year Funds allocated  

(Rs. in crores) 

Funds released/spent (Rs. 

in crores) 

2021-22 38.52 36.43 

2022-23 (till 09.03.2023) 11.00 7.39 

Total 49.52 43.82 

 

****** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



ANNEXURE -II 

Beneficiary agencies supported under AYURSWASTHYA Yojana: 

S.No Name of the organizations/institutes supported under AYURSWASTHYA Yojana 

1 Government Ayurvedic College, Jalukbari, Assam 

2 SDM College of Naturopathy and Yogic Sciences, Ujire, Karnataka 

3 Rajiv Gandhi Government Post Graduate Ayurveda College & Hospital, Paprola, 

Himachal Pradesh 

4 Indian Institute of Technology, Jodhpur, Rajasthan 

5 Institute of Liver and Biliary Sciences, New Delhi 

6 Arya Vaidya Sala, Kottakkal, Malappuram, Kerala 

7 National Institute of Mental Health and Neurosciences, Bangalore, Karnataka 

8 Jamia Hamdard Deemed to be University, New Delhi 

9 Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh 

10 Society for Welfare of the Handicapped Persons, Bharosa, Durgapur, West Bengal 

11 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir 

12 Patanjali Ayurveda Hospital, Haridwar, Uttarakhand 

13 Centre for Integrative Medicine& Research, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, 

New Delhi 

14 Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Bengaluru 

15 National Institute of Ayurveda, Jaipur, Rajasthan 

16 National Institute of Siddha, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 

17 Ayurveda Seva Sangh’s Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, Nashik, Maharashtra 

18 Molecular Diagnostics Counseling Care and Research Centre, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 

19 Shri B. M. Kankanwadi Ayurveda Mahavidyalaya, Belgaum, Karnataka 

 

 

20 Shrinath Manav Seva Mandal, Parli, Maharashtra 

 

https://www.karnataka.com/education/medical/shri-b-m-kankanwadi-ayurveda-mahavidyalaya-belgaum/
https://www.karnataka.com/education/medical/shri-b-m-kankanwadi-ayurveda-mahavidyalaya-belgaum/

